TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Temperbent Glass, L.P.		105/17/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Val Temperbent Glass, L.P.	
Street Address:	12400 S. Laramie Avenue	
City:	Alsip	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60802	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1440625	TEMPERBENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)203-0567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-203-8080

Email: trademarkdocket@jmbm.com

Correspondent Name: Bernard R. Gans, Esq.

Address Line 1: Jeffer Mangels Butler & Mitchell LLP Address Line 2: 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 7th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60816-1132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernard R. Gans
Signature:	/bernard r. gans/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0758

900192151

Date:	05/18/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Certificate of Amendment re Val Temperbent Glass L.P#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment re Val Temperbent Glass L.P#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment re Val Temperbent Glass L.P#page3.tif source=Certificate of Amendment re Val Temperbent Glass L.P#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0759

Control No. 0226378

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

Certified Copy

I, Karen C Handel, Secretary of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that the attached documents are true and correct copies of documents filed under the name of

VAL TEMPERBENT GLASS, L.P.

Domestic Limited Partnership

Said entity was formed in the jurisdiction set forth above and has filed in the Office of Secretary of State on the 22nd day of May, 2002 its certificate of limited partnership, articles of incorporation, articles of association, articles of organization or application for certificate of authority to transact business in Georgia. This Certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated herein.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 17th day of December, 2009

> Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Faien C. Handel

Certification Number: 4738849-1 Reference:

Verify this certificate online at http://corp.sos.state.ga.us/corp/soskb/verify.asp

REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0760

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Karen C Handel, Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the state of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

VAL TEMPERBENT GLASS, L.P.

Domestic Limited Partnership

was formed or was authorized to transact business on 05/22/2002 in Georgia. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 17th day of December, 2009

Karen C Handel Secretary of State

faien CHandel

Certification Number: 4738848-1 Reference:

Verify this certificate online at http://corp.sos.state.ga.us/corp/soskb/verify.asp

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

TEMPERBENT GLASS, L.P.

a Domestic Limited Partnership

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

VAL TEMPERBENT GLASS, L.P.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal of the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on May 17, 2006



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0762

Control No: 0226378 Date Filed: 05/17/2006 12:00 AM Cathy Cox Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF TEMPERBENT GLASS, L.P.

To the Secretary of State State of Georgia

The undersigned, on behalf of the limited partnership named below, hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is Temperbent Glass, L.P.
- 2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited Partnership was May 22, 2002.
- 3. The statement in the Certificate of Limited Partnership referring to Paragraph 1. is hereby amended as following:
 - "1. The name of the limited partnership is Val Temperbent Glass, L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The undersigned, being the sole general partner of the Partnership, has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Parntership as of the 17th day of May, 2006.

General Partner:

Val Temperment Glass Management, Inc.

Name: Hans-Michael Kraus

Title: Secretary

CORPORATIONS DIVISION

· #S # GILI YAM door

State of Georgia Name Change 1 Page(s)

T061/818677

TRADEMARK REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 05/18/2011